

March 21, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1496

Page 1, line 9, after "hydrogen" insert "to power an internal combustion engine or fuel cell" and after "used" insert "directly and exclusively"

Page 1, line 10, replace the first comma with "and", remove ", and transportation", and after "of" insert "the"

Page 1, line 11, after "facility" insert "in this state" and after the period insert "For purposes of this subsection, "storage" means stationary and portable hydrogen containers or pressure vessels, piping, tubing, fittings, gaskets, controls, valves, gauges, pressure regulators, safety relief devices, and other accessories intended for hydrogen storage containers or pressure vessels."

Page 1, line 14, replace "be used for any" with "power an internal combustion engine or fuel cell"

Page 1, line 15, remove "purpose"

Renumber accordingly